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Cv20-079

general notes

1.THE SPECFICATION AND DETALS ARE PART OF THS
LANDSCAPING PLAN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEN AND
BE FAMILIAR WTH THE CONTENTS OF EACH IN ORDER 7O
FULFILL NECES5ARY REQUREMENTS.

2. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH ALL STE
UTILITIES AND TAKE ADEGUATE PROTECTIVE MEASIRES,

5 FNAL GRADE AND DRANAGE S#ALL BE RESPONSBLITY
OF LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR LANDSGAPE CONTRACTOR
SHALL STAKE ALL PLANT LOGATIONS AND RECEIVE
APPROVAL FROM PROJECT SUPERVISOR BEFORE
EXCAVATION OF PLANTNG PITS,

4 PLANTS S#ALL BE TAGGED PRIOR TO DELIVERY AND
SHALL REMAN TAGSED THROUGH PROLEGT COMPLETION
AND INSPECTION

5 ZONNG REGUREMENTS/RESTRICTIONS MAY AFFECT THE
END RESULT OF 5TE ELEVENTS/FEATURES, 715 THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO BE FAMILIAR WTH
SAD REQUREMENTS AND COMPLY/SECIRE AL NEGESSARY
PERMITS, VARENCES, ETC. TO PERFORM REQURED NORK.

6. TOPOGRAPHIAL. BOUNDARY INFORMATION, AND
STRICTURAL LOCATION ARE APPROXMATE INFORMATION
PROVIDED BY ‘DEVELOPMENT PLAN'

7 ALL PLANTING BED TO BE MULCHED WITH A 3" GRADE A
CYPRESS OR CEDAR MULCH WTH DEEP CUT EDGE TORETAN
MULCH A PER DETAL.

8. PLANT SUBSTITUTION 5 PERMISSILE ONLY FOLLOWNG
REVIEN AND WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE PROJECT
ARCHTECT

4. VINOR PLANT LOGATION AD JUSTMENTS MAY BE MADE N
THE FIELD TO ENSURE 600D ACCESS TO UTILITY BOXES,
PREVENT CONFLICTS AITH SITE LIGHTING, AND PERMIT
UNNHBITED PEDESTRIAN AND VEHCULAR CRCULATION

10, ALL GROUPED PLANTNGS SHALL BE CONTANED ATHNA
5 DEEP MULCHED BED T CUT EDGE.

1AL INDIVIDUAL TREES AND SHRUBS (NOTIN A BED
ITUATION) SHALL BE SAUCER MULCH 3 DEEP.

12 ALL DISTURBED AREAS ON THE SITE SHALL BE SEEDED.
13 SEE SPECIC/ MORE DETALS
;33:9?»5%&5

seed notes

1.UNLESS NOTED AS 50D - SEEDS/STRAN ENTIRE SITE AREA
INCLUDING ANY DISTURBED OFFSITE AREA, EXCLUDE
UNDISTURBED AREAS AS INDICATED ON PLAN.

2.5EE PROLECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR GRASS SEED MIXTURE.
3 FERTILIZE ALL SEED NTH APPROVED STARTER FERTLIZER
INGUANTITY AND PROPORTIONS RECOMMENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

4.6.0.T0 PROVIDE MANTENANCE AND WATERNG UNTLL AFULL|
ACCEPTABLE STAND OF GRASS 15 ACHEVED.

sod notes
1. EXTENT OF 50D AREAS SHONN ON PLAN.

planting trees and shrubs

1.EXCAVATE ALL HOLES FOR TREES AND SHRUBS AT LEAST
3% WDER THAN BALL OR CONTAINER SIZE OF PLANT.

2 PLANT ALL STOCKIMEDIATELY UPON DELIVERY. F THS 15
NOT FEASIBLE, HEAL-IN ALL BARE ROOT AND BALLED
MATERIAL ITH DAMP SOIL TO PROTECT FROM SUN AND ND.
AND REGULARLY RATER AND PLACE THEM N A COOL AREA
PROTECTED FROM THE SUN AND AIND.

3.FILL HOLES NTH BACKFILL MIXTURE CONSISTING OF THREE
PARTS SOL TAKEN FROM THE HOLE AND ONE PART SPECFED
SOIL AMENDMENT BY VOLUME 6.

4.FLL TOPROPER HEIGHT TO RECEIVE PLANT AND
THOROUGHLY TAMP BEFORE SETTING PLANT - SEE DETALL
5.SET PLANT IN THE CENTER OF THE HOLE AND BACKFILL AND.
COMPACT AROUND BALL UNTLL HOLE 5 2/3 FULL.
£.THOROUGHLY WATER AT THIS TIVE, THEN FINSH BACKFILLING|
TO FINSH GRADE LEVEL W TH SURROUNDING GRADES.

T.BULD UP A WATERING BASIN AROUND THE BASE OF EACH
PLANT,

8,20 GAL 'TREEGATOR' SLON RELEASE NATERING BAGS TO
BENSTALLED FOR EA 2 1/2' CALIPER TREE.

general zoning informatios
ADDRESS 421-923 PARSONS AVE

PARCELNMBER. 010-01 1376 AND 010-055412

EXSTING ZONNG CLASSFIGATION/DSTRICT. COMMERGIAL C5
PROPOSED ZONNG CLASSFCATION/ DSTRLCT.

EXSTING HEIGHT
PROPOSED HEIGHT DISTRICT: H-35

COMMERCIAL OVERLAY: PARSONS AVENVE UCO
TOTAL SITE AREA: 0.17 ACRES.

FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER: 34044C0326K
MOST RECENT EFFECTIVE DATE OF FIRM: 6/11/2008.
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: N/A

general project information:

EXSTING ZONNG MAXMUM BULDING HEIGHT: 35-0°
PROPOSED ZONNG MAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT: 350
PROPOSED BULDING HEIGHT: 336

BULDING USE: MIXED USE.

BULDING AREA: 15310 5F

NUMBER OF DNELLING UNTS (RESIDENTIAL ONLY): 12
TOTAL COMMERCIAL 5QUARE FOOTAGE: 162 5F
PROPOSED REFUSE SERVICE (RESIDENTIAL ONLY : PRIVATE
PROPOSED REFUSE CAPACITY C.Y.(RESDENTIAL ONLY): 3 CY
PARKING SPACES:

site data table:

TOTAL SITE AREA: 0.17 ACRES
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: tbd
PRE-DEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS: thd
POST-DEVELOPED MPERVIOUS:

parking calculation:

REGURED RESIDENTIAL PARKING (1.5 PER UNT):
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL PARKNG: 10
REGURED COMMERCIAL (RETALL) PARKING.
PER 25057 *5)-2

PROPOSED COMVERCIAL PARKING: 1
REGURED ADA PARKING (VAN/TOTAL): 1/1
PROPOSED ADAPARKING (VAN/TOTAL): |

bicycle parking calculation:

BICYCLE PARKING REQURED.

(1 SPAGE PER 20 VEHCILAR SPACES / MAX. 20): 1
PROFOSED BICYOLE PARKNG: 3

GEORGE D. BERARDI
LICENSE # 6480
EXPIRES: 12312021

PARSONS AND

STANLEY

921,923 Parsons Ave
Columbus, Ohio

© 20208
BERARDI - PARTNERS, INC.
ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

THE ARRANGEVENTS DEFCTED HEREN ARE THE
50,2 PROPER"Y GF BZRARD PARTNERS,NC,
ARCHTECTS AND ENGNEERS, AXD MAYNOT BE
REFRODLCED NTHOUT 5 ARTTEN PERMBSON

Nore

1.ALL BIDERS S4ALL VST THESTE AND
BECOME FAMLIAR 1V THE EXSTNG CONDITONS
D REGUREMENTS OF THE PROLECT AND
S4ALLNOTIFY THE ARCHTECT GF ANY ERRORS
D OMBSONS SUBEEGUENTLY DIECOVERED N
THE CONTRAGT DOGIMENTS:

D050 AT THER OMNREK ADEXPENSE

3.ADDTONALLY SEE GENERAL NFORMATION ON
a0 seETs

4THE CLENT ACKNONLEDES THE CONILTANTS
(ARCHTECT) DRANNGS AND SPECFCATON,

REJSE OF THEGE MATERIALS
5 THESE DRAVINGS A5 PART OF T CONTRACT
DOCIVENTS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AXD ARENOT

BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE PROIEGT.
ARCATECT.

DESIGN

DEVELOPMENT

PROJECT DATE: Issue Date
PROJECT # 20130

SITE PLAN

ASI101

BERARDI+
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THE CITY OF
i ORD #0043-2020; CV20-079; Page 2 of 8
COLUMBUS Council Variance Application

ANDREW . GINTHER, MAYOR . " .
111 North Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 » www.columbus.gov/bzs « zoninginfo@columbus.gov

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP

Chapter 3307 of the Columbus Zoning Code CV20-079

Section 3307.10 Variances by City Council

A, Permit a variance in the yard, height, or parking requirements of any district only in conjuction with a change in zoning or
a use variance and only where there are unusual and practical difficulties or unusual hardships in the carrying out of the
zoning district provisions due to an irregular shape of lot, topography, or other conditions, providing such variance will
not seriously affect any adjoining property or the general welfare.

B.  Permit a use of the property not permitted by the Zoning District established on the property if such use will not adversely
affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood and if Council is satisfied that the granting of such variance
will alleviate some hardship or difficulty which warrants a variance from the Comprehensive Plan.

Before authorizing any variance from the Zoning Code in a specific case, City Council shall first determine that such
variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent property, unreasonably increase the congestion
of public streets, increase the danger of fives, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impair the public
health, safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Columbus.

In granting a variance pursuant to this section, Council may impose such requirements and conditions regarding the
location, character , duration, and other features of the variance proposal as Council deems necessary to carry out the
intenl and purpose of this Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard the public safety and welfare

List all sections of Code to be varied and explain your reasoning as to why this request should be granted,

PLEASE NOTE: It is the applicant’s responsibility to identify all variances required for the project. If any
necessary variances are discovered after your application is approved, a new application will be required.

I have read the foregoing and believe my application for relief from the requirements of the Zoning Code

contains the necessary hardship, will not adversely affect surrounding property owners and will comply with
the variance(s) requested as detailed below (use separate page if needed or desired):

See attached

./

Signature of Applicant | Date 8’/ // ;/ 2 d 2 d

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.

Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer
Rev 2/20.5lp
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Exhibit A
Statement of Hardship

921-923 Parsons Avenue; Columbus, OH 43206

The proposed statement is to request and substantiate the grant of Variance for 921-923 Parsons
Avenue in Columbus, Ohio. The property, PID 010-011376 and 010-055972, is presently zoned C-5
however it will be rezoned to C-4, regional scale commercial district for development of (1) three-
story mixed-use residential building as depicted on the submitted site plan. The primary goal of this
project is to create an exciting, well-designed, affordable market-rate, multi-family mixed-use
building to benefit and add value to the existing character of the neighborhood. A Council Variance
application will be submitted in conjunction with a rezoning application for the following variances:

1) Section 3312.29, Parking Space Size, to approve undersized parking spaces as follows:
a. Parking spaces #5 and #6 in the garage are 8.0’ wide.

2) Section 3312.49, Minimum Numbers of Parking Spaces required, to reduce on-site parking
from 20 spaces (12 DU @1.5 spaces/DU+ 1 PER 250 SF Retail *.5 reduction) to 11 spaces.

3) Section 3321.05 (A)(1), Vision Clearance, to provide a reduced vision triangle at the
intersection of Stanley Avenue and the garage entrance of 5’-0” x 5’-0”.

4) Section 3356.03, C-4 permitted uses, to allow for (2) 1-bedroom dwelling units on the
ground floor.

921-923 Parsons Avenue lof1l
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Cv20-079
921 Parsons Ave.
Approximately 0.17 acres
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mN SOUTH SIDE PLAN
| FIGURE 9: FUTURE LAND USE PLAN: QUADRANT 1

Livingston

Land Use Classifications

RESIDENTIAL NON-RESIDENTIAL
[ Low-Medium Density [l Parks & Open Space [ Industrial
[ ] Medium Density Institutional [ utilities & Railroads
[ Medium-High Density E Nelghborhood Mixed Use I [ Quarry S l TE
I High Density Neighborhood C clal 7] Stream Buffer/Greenway
Il Community Commercial
3 X
Groe
1000
I ot

Cv20-079
921 Parsons Ave.
Approximately 0.17 acres
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Cv20-079
921 Parsons Ave.
Approximately 0.17 acres



THE CITY OF

. Standardized Recommendation Form
99 !'GPDMERU S 111 N. Front Street, Columbus,%ﬁlDo f§)201453-2020; CV20-079; Page 7 of 8

Phone: 614-645-4522 = www.columbus.gov/bzs = zoninginfo@columbus.gov

FOR USE BY: AREA COMMISSION/COMMUNITY GROUP/HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW
(PLEASE PRINT)

Case Number: CV20-079

Group Name: COLUMBUS SOUTHSIDE AREA COMMISSION

Specify Case Type: [l BZA Variance/ Special Permit
W Council Variance
[] Rezoning
[] Graphics Variance / Plan / Special Permit

Recommendation: W Approval

(Check only one and list basis ] Disapproval

for recommendation below)

NOTES:

Vote: 11-0

Signature of Authorized Representative: Curtis Davis B oE o o e com 03

SIGNATURE

Southside Area Commission
RECOMMENDING GROUP TITLE

614-285-4901 x1100
DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER

Please e-mail this form to the assigned planner within 48 hours of your meeting day; or MAIL to: Assigned Planner, City of
MAIL to: Columbus, Department of Building & Zoning Services, 111 N. Front St, Columbus, OH 43215.

Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call (614) 645-4522 to schedule Revised 2/20.slp
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Council Variance Application
ANDREW J. GINTHER, MAYOR
111 North Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 » www.columbus.gov = zoninginfo@columbus.gov

PROJECT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

All parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application should be listed.
THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE?’ in the space provided.

APPLICATION #: Cv20-079

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (NAME) Brian  Higgins

of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) 1349 Dennison Avenue, Columbus, OH 43201

deposes and states that (he/she) is the APPLICANT, AGENT or DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY FOR SAME and the
following is a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which
is the subject of this application in the following format:

Name of business or individual (include contact name and number)
Business or individual’s address; City, State Zip Code

Number of Columbus based emloyees

(Limited to 3 lines per box)

1. 2.

Parsons Avenue Redevelopment Corporation
c/o Brian Higgins, Executive Director, 614-563-3533
PO Box 6355, Columbus, 43207 - 0.5 employees

L1 check here if listing additional parties on a separate page.

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT ?(‘

Subscribed to me in my presence and before me this I 'W\ day of , in the year 030
J ;
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: / 010 '3'
:\o‘;:ti:l””"

t Statement ths after date of notarization.

‘ gjec IEi.éL‘{OMJre l(é ?Enén expires six months after date of notarization
2 Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires

Notary Seal Here =
R 10/10/2021

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.

Please make all checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer
Rev 2/20.slp
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1349 Dennison Avenue, Columbus, OH 43201




